
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 70-74 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE CONSTRUCT­
ION OF CERTAIN WORKS AND THE PURCHASE OF 
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS FOR THE NORTH BAY 
CIVIC HOSPITAL. 

70-74 

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of 
North Bay deems it necessary to provide funds for the cost of 
construction of certain works, the purchase of equipment and mate­
rials for the North Bay Civic Hospital. 

NOV-I THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH 
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the construction of certain works and the purchase of 
equipment and materials as described in Schedule "A" attached 
hereto and forming part of this by-law for the sum of $228,598.00 
be hereby authorized. 

2. That the work shall be carried on under the superintendence of 
and according to the directions and orders of the North Bay 
Hospital Commission. 

3. That the Treasurer of the City of North Bay is hereby autho­
rized to borrow from time to time from any bank or person 
by way of promissory note or notes temporary advances of 
money to meet the cost of construction and the purchase of 
equipment and materials as aforesaid pending the completion 
thereof and pending the issue and sale of debentures herein­
after referred to but in no event shall the aggregate of 
such borrowings exceed the amount limited in this by-law. 

4. Any promissory note or notes issued pursuant to paragraph 
3 hereof shall be sealed with the seal of the Corporation 
of the City of North Bay and signed by the Mayor or Deputy 
Mayor and the Treasurer of the City of North Bay. 

5. That the debentures to be issued for the cost of such work 
and purchases shall bear interest at such rate as the Council 
may determine and shall be made payable within ten years 
on the instalment plan. 

6. That this By-law shall not become effective until approval 
in writing has been secured from the Ontario Municipal 
Board pursuant to Section 64 (1) of The Ontario Municipal 
Board Act, R.s.o. 1970, Chapter 323. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9TH DAY OF JULY, 1974. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9TH DAY OF JULY, 1974. 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED 
THIS 2 sTH DAY OF JULY , 1975 • 

,.-~ ... _ -·· . ..... d.i?~· ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
MAYOR CITY CLERK 



THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 70-74 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE 
CITY OF NORTH BAY 

.................................................................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Window Repairs $ 72,000. 

Fire Renovations 80,000. 

Roof repairs 9,348. 

Elevator 52,250. 

Renal Dialysis 15,000. 

Total Estimated Cost $ 228,598. 

Less Subsidy 117,566. 
(Ont. Ministry of Health) 

NET COST TO BE DEBENTURED $ 111,032. 



E 741508 
(Items 1 and 2) 

Ontario Municipal Board 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario ~.funicipal Board Act, 
(R.s.o. 1970, c. 323) 

- and-

IN THE MATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the City of 
North Bay for an order approving 
renovations to the North Bay Civic 
Hospital consisting of window re­
placement, East Wing and Roof, 
East Wing at an estilnated cost 
of $81,348.00 and the borrowing 
of money therefor, and tl1e 
issuance of the necessary 
debentures 

BEFORE: 

R. M. McGUIRE, 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

H. E. STEWART, 
Member 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

WEDNESDAY, the 2nd day 

of OCTOBER, 1974 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted and that 

the applicant may proceed with the said undertaking, 

and may pass all requisite by-laws, and may issue deben­

tures therefor for a sum not exceeding $27,116.00 and 

not to exceed the net cost of such undertaking to the 

applicant, for a term not to exceed ten years • 

.. ~-e_Q/&tA'~,u?~ 
C. SARUYAMA 
ACTING SECRETARY 

ENTERED 
0. B. N2 ....... .f.-. .. 7.1.::,~.~' 
Folio Nd •.. .... ;...: 2.--t ~ 

- ._/a,,fl, IL~II 11! 

FEB 211975 
; 



Ontario Municipal Board 

E 741508 
(Item 3) 

IN ~lE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Municipal Board Act, 
(R.S .o. 1970 I c. 323) 

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the City of 
North Bay for an order approving 
renovations to the North Bay Civic 
Hospital consisting of fire safety 
improvements at an estimated cost 
of $80,000.00 and the borrowing 
of money therefor, and the issuance 
of the necessary debentures 

BEFORE: 

R. M. McGUIRE, 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

A. H. ARRELL, Q. C., 
Vice-Chairman 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

THURSDAY, the lOth day 

of OCTOBER, 1974 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted and that 

the applicant may proceed with the said undertaking, 

and may pass all requisite by-laws, and may issue deben­

tures therefor for a sum not exceeding $26,666.00 and 

not to exceed the net cost of such undertaking to the 

applicant, for a term not to exceed ten years. 

~eJ2/g?v~~ 
C. SARUYAMA 
ACTING SECRETARY 

ENTER_E9;:···· _ 

O. B. No .... .. .f.:. .. 7 ~ .... :J:~. 
' - •.'J'-1.£/ . ' f: D Foho No ......... ...., .. ..:, ... -....... . 

FEE 27 197S 



Ontario Municipal Board 

E 741508 
(Item 4) 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Munici~al Board Act, 
(R.S.O. l970, c. 3 3) 

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the City of 
North Bay for an order approving 
renovations to the North Bay Civic 
Hospital consisting of elevators, 
East \·'ling at an estimated cost of 
$55,146.00 and the borrowing of 
money therefor, and the issuance 
of the necessary debentures 

BEFORE: 

A. H. ARRELL, Q. C., 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

D. JAMIESON, 
Vice-Chairman 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

THURSDAY, the 30th day 

of JANUARY, 1975 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted and that 

the applicant may proceed with the said undertaking, 

and may pass all requisite by-laws, and may issue deben­

tures therefor for a sum not exceeding $18,382.00 and 

not to exceed the net cost of such undertaking to the 

applicant, for a term not to exceed ten years • 

. ~k-~~ 
C. SARUYAMA 
ACTING SECRETARY 

r-0-. B-. N'"'=~.~~~~.£~. R~ .. ~7~. ~-¥-<"""""'~,~· 
Folio No ........... _2J.9 ..... . 

-:t-R 0 . 1cr \ '" :J I vi 0 

' ~~~~ 
SECRETARY. ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BO ()1 



E 741508 
(Item 5) 

Ontario Municipal Board 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Munici~al Board Act, 
(R.s.o. 19?o, c. 3 3} 

-and-

IN THE MATTER OF an application 
by The Corporation of the City 
of North Bay for an order 
approving renovations to the 
North Bay Civic Hospital 
consisting of a Renal Dialysis 
Unit at an estimated cost of 
$15,000.00 and the borrowing of 
money therefor, and the issuance 
of the necessary debentures 

B E F 0 R E : 

A. H. ARRELL, Q.C., 
Vice-Chairman 

Wednesday, the 16th day of 
- and -

A. B. BALL, 
Member 

July, 1975 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted and 

that the applicant may proceed with the said 

undertaking. and may pass all requisite by-laws, and 

may issue debentures therefor for a sum not 

exceeding $5,000.00 and not to exceed the net cost 

of such undertaking to the applicant, for a term not 

to exceed ten years. 

c. SARUYAMA 
ACTING SECRETARY 

'!: I) 7, '\D7= .,.: .. r: t_.,. \~·;I , 


